Office Of The District Legal Services Authority, Deoghar

Phone No.06432-275496 Email; - deoghardlsa@gmail.com DLSA/DEO/Letter No. 882 Dated:- 05.07.2022

From:- Secretary,

District Legal Services Authority,

Deoghar.

To,

The Deputy Secretary,

Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority,

Ranchi.

Sub- Order dated 14.03.2018 of the Hon'ble Court passed in ABA No.860/2017.

Ref:- JHALSA/1723 dated 27.06.2022

Sir,

With due regard and respect, I am furnishing the Quarterly report on Victim Compensation in format A to D from period April, 2022 to June, 2022 in given prescribed format.

This is for your kind information and needful.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Deoghar.

Encl:- As above(07) sheets.

Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation Scheme Period = 2nd Quarter (1-4-2022 to 30-6-2022) (District including Sub Division)

Format A

SI. No.	Name of Court with	Name and address of the victims with	Whether Chargesheet/ Final	Whether Cor Quan		Compe	nsation paid	Whether compensat	Whether interim or Final compensation paid in terms	Compensat ion	In brief, please specify the	Whether demand for
	Full	details of Case No.	Form submitted	Specify	Specify	Specify	Specify Final	ion paid by	of the order of the Hon'ble	amount	Rehabilitation	fund made
	Designation	GR Case No./ST Case No/PS Case	(please specify the sections, date of	Interim	Final	Interim	Compensation	accused/ appellant/	High Court or other Court's order (Please specify the	quantified but yet to	Measure taken/ordered	through DC, Please
		No./Comp Case No.	filing of chargesheet	Compensat ion	Compens ation	Compensati on paid,	paid, with date	convict or	case no. as well as the	but yet to be paid	under ten	specify the
		(N.B: Name/Identity	and date of taking	quantified,	quantified	with date		State of	amount quantified or paid.	•	schemes of	letter No.
		of Rape Victim and	cognizance).	with date	,			Jharkhand			NALSA (specify	
		Victim under POCSO Act and			With date						name of the scheme under	
		Juvenile not to be									which benefit	
		revealed									extended/num	
											ber of	
											beneficiaries scheme wise)	
1.	District &	VICTIM OF RAPE	Submitted Charge				Rs. 3,00,000/- on	State of	By the meeting of DLSA for		Serieme wise,	Letter No.
	Additional &	(S.T. case No	sheet u/s-				14.05.2022	Jharkhand	deciding compensation to			553 dated
	Sessions	113/2017).	323/341/376/379/50						the victim dated 06.06.2020.			20.06.2020
	Judge-II,		6 IPC. Date of filing of						ST No 113/2017.			
	Deoghar		charge sheet						Rs. 3,00,000/-			
			14.03.2017, Date of Cognizance									
			02.05.2017									
2.	District &	VICTIM OF POCSO	Submitted Charge				Rs. 3,00,000/- on	State of	By the meeting of DLSA for			Letter No.
	Additional &	(POCSO case no.	sheet u/s-				14.05.2022	Jharkhand	deciding compensation to			553 dated
	Sessions	18/2017)	363/366A/34 IPC and						the victim dated			20.06.2020
	Judge-I,		U/s-12 of POCSO Act.						06.06.2020.			
	Deoghar		date of filing of						POCSO Case No18/2017,			
			charge sheet 14.07.2017, Date of						Rs. 3,00,000/-			
			cognizance									
			14.09.2017									

3. District & Additional & Sessions Judge-I, Deoghar	VICTIM OF POCSO, (POCSO case no. 52/2017)	Submitted Charge sheet U/s- 376(F) IPC, U/s- 3& 4 of the POCSO Act and U/s-3(xii) of the S.C./S.T. Act. Date of filing of charge sheet 30.11.2017, Date of cognizance 17.01.2018		Rs. 4,50,000/- on 14.05.2022	State of Jharkhand	By the meeting of DLSA for deciding compensation to the victim dated 06.06.2020. POCSO Case No 52/2017 Rs. 4,50,000/-	Letter 553 d 20.06.	
4. District & Additional & Sessions Judge-II, Deoghar	VICTIM OF RAPE (S.T. Case No 263/2018)	Submitted Charge sheet U/s-376 IPC, Date of filing of charge sheet 30.06.2018, Date of cognizance 18.08.2018		Rs. 3,00,000/- On 14.05.2022	State of Jharkhand	By the meeting of DLSA for deciding compensation to the victim dated 06.06.2020. ST Case No263/2018, Rs. 3,00,000/-	Letter 553 d 20.06.	dated
5. District & Additional & Sessions Judge-I, Deoghar	VICTIM OF POCSO (POCSO case no.55/2016)	Submitted Charge sheet U/s-376/511 IPC & 8 of POCSO Act. Date of filing of charge sheet 31.12.2016, Date of cognizance 19.01.2017		Rs. 3,00,000/- On 14.05.2022	State of Jharkhand	By the meeting of DLSA for deciding compensation to the victim dated 30.03.2019 POCSO Case No55/2016, Rs. 3,00,000/-	Letter 637 d 09.04.	dated
6. District & Additional & Sessions Judge-I, Deoghar	VICTIM OF POCSO (POCSO case no. 22/2018)	Submitted Charge sheet U/s-376 IPC & 4 POCSO Act., Date of filing of charge sheet 26.04.2018, Date of cognizance 28.06.2018		Rs. 4,50,000/- on 14.05.2022	State of Jharkhand	By the meeting of DLSA for deciding compensation to the victim dated 30.03.2019 POCSO Case No22/2018, Rs. 4,50,000/-	Letter 637 d 09.04.	dated

7.	District & Additional & Sessions Judge-II, Deoghar	Meena Devi Add:- vill- Chaundhiya, Sarwan, Deoghar. (S.T. No.369/2012)	Submitted Charge sheet U/s- 302/201/120B IPC. Date of filing of charge sheet 12.09.2012	Rs. 2,00,000/- on 14.05.2022	State of Jharkhand	By the meeting of DLSA for deciding compensation to the victim dated 30.03.2019 S.T. Case No369/2012. Rs. 2,00,000/-	Letter No. 637 dated 09.04.2019
8.	Juvenile Justice Board, Deoghar	Sureshwar Mathpati. Add:- House No. 28, Ward No. 24, Pandit B.N Jha Road, Deoghar-814112. G.R. Case No. 456/2011.	Submitted Charge sheet U/s- 448/241/323/307/50 4/34 & 302 of IPC. Date of filing of charge sheet 27.09.2011	Rs. 2,00,000/- on 14.05.2022.	State of Jharkhand	By the meeting of DLSA for deciding compensation to the victim dated 30.03.2019 G.R. Case No. 456/2011 Rs. 2,00,000/-	Letter No. 637 dated 09.04.2019
09.	Juvenile Justice Board, Deoghar	Rekha Devi Add:-House No. 09, Ward No. 17, Bampas Town, Khoradeh, Deoghar- 814112 (G.R. Case No. 198/2014)	Submitted Charge sheet U/s- 448/354/440/307/34 & 302 of IPC. Date of filing of charge sheet 30.04.2016, Date of cognizance 03.06.2016	Rs. 2,00,000/- on 14.05.2022	State of Jharkhand	By the meeting of DLSA for deciding compensation to the victim dated 06.06.2020. G.R. Case No. 198/2014 Rs. 2,00,000/-	Letter No. 553 dated 20.06.2020
10.	District & Additional & Sessions Judge-IV, Deoghar	Vinda Devi Add:- House No.32, Kusumdih, Deoghar- 814113 (S.T. Case No 311/2013)	Submitted Charge sheet U/s-302/120(B) of IPC & 3,4 of Explosive Substance Act. Date of filing of charge sheet 24.02.2013, Date of cognizance 21.03.2013	Rs. 2,00,000/- on 14.05.2022	State of Jharkhand	By the meeting of DLSA for deciding compensation to the victim dated 06.06.2020. S.T. Case No311/2013 Rs. 2,00,000/-	Letter No. 553 dated 20.06.2020
11.	District & Additional & Sessions Judge-II,	Lobeshbar Marandi Add:- Kush Maha, Bara Charpa, Madhupur, Deoghar-	Submitted Charge sheet U/s-302 of IPC. Date of filing of charge sheet	Rs. 2,00,000/- on 14.05.2022	State of Jharkhand	By the meeting of DLSA for deciding compensation to the victim dated 06.06.2020. S.T. Case No310/2014	Letter No. 553 dated 20.06.2020

	Deoghar	815353 (S.T. Case No.310/2014)	10.10.2014.				Rs. 2,00,000/-	
12.	District & Additional & Sessions Judge-III, Deoghar	Bimal Mandal Add:- House No.24, Bharthariya, Deoghar-814149. (S.T. Case No. 85/2018)	Submitted Charge sheet U/s- 302/201/34 of IPC. Date of filing of charge sheet 28.02.2018.	Rs. 50,000/- on 14.05.2022		State of Jharkhand	By the meeting of DLSA for deciding compensation to the victim dated 06.06.2020. S.T. Case No85/2018 Rs. 50,000/-	Letter No. 553 dated 20.06.2020
13.	JHALSA, Ranchi	Kunti Devi Add:- House No.123, Ward No.01, Madina Mohalla, Madhupur, Deoghar-815353. (Kunda P.S. Case No. 12/2015).	Submitted Charge sheet U/s- 120(B)/323/325/379/ 504/506 of IPC & U/s-3(1), 3(X) ST/SC Act. Date of filing of charge sheet 28.11.2018.	Rs. 25,000/- on 14.05.2022		State of Jharkhand	By the meeting of DLSA for deciding compensation to the victim dated 06.06.2020 Kunda P.S. Case No. 12/2015 Rs. 25,000/-	Letter No. 553 dated 20.06.2020
14	Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi	Jyoti Kumari Add:-Tatkio, Paharidih, Maniyarpur, Deoghar-814152. A.B.A. No. 7086/2017	Submitted Charge sheet U/s- 323/341/354(B), 313,34 of IPC.		Rs. 50,000/- on 14.05.2022	State of Jharkhand	By the meeting of DLSA for deciding compensation to the victim dated 30.03.2019 A.B.A. No. 7086/2017 Rs. 50,000/-	Letter No. 637 dated 09.04.2019

Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014

Period = 2nd Quarter (1-4-2022 to 30-6-2022)

Format B

Sl	Name of Court	Date of Conviction	Whether payment made	Details of victim	Whether payment was made to victim under
No.	with		to victim under Victim	wise payment	the order of Hon'ble High Court/Trial
	Full		Welfare Fund Rules 2014		Court/Appellate Court/ or payment was
	Designation		or not		made when case was pending before the
					High Court (Please specify the Case No,
					Name of the Court, Date of order for
					payment of compensation)
1	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Data as to Rehabilitation under

Rehabilitation of Victim under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 Period = 2nd Quarter (1-4-2022 to 30-6-2022)

Format C

Sl	Name of	Name and address	Whether	Whether Co	ompensation	Compens	ation paid	Whether	Whether interim or Final	Compensation	In brief, please	Whether Sec
No.	Court with	of the victims with	Chargesheet/ Final		ntified	•		compensation paid	compensation paid in terms	amount	specify the	15A of the Act
	Full	details of Case No.	Form submitted	Specify	Specify Final	Specify Interim	Specify Final	by	of the order of the Hon'ble	quantified but	Rehabilitation	complied.
	Designation	GR Case No./ST	(please specify the	Interim	Compensation	Compensation	Compensation	accused/appellant/c	High Court or other Court's	yet to be paid	Measure	Please specify
		Case No/PS Case	sections)	Compensation quantified	quantified	paid	paid	onvict or State of	order (Please specify the case		taken/ordered	the
		No./Comp Case No.		quantified				Jharkhand	no. as well as the amount			victim/witness
		(N.B:							quantified or paid.			protection
		Name/Identity of										measure
		Rape Victim and Victim under										
		POCSO Act and										
		Juvenile not to be										
		revealed										
1.	JHALSA,	Kunti Devi	Submitted			Rs. 25,000/-		State of	By the meeting of DLSA			Letter No.
	Ranchi	Add:- House	Charge sheet			on		Jharkhand	for deciding			553 dated
		No.123, Ward	U/s-			14.05.2022			compensation to the			20.06.2020
		No.01, Madina	120(B)/323/32						victim dated			
		Mohalla,	5/379/504/506						06.06.2020			
		Madhupur,	of IPC & U/s-						Kunda P.S. Case No.			
		Deoghar-	3(1), 3(X) ST/SC						12/2015			
		_	Act. Date of						•			
		815353.							Rs. 25,000/-			
		(Kunda P.S. Case	filing of charge									
		No. 12/2015).	sheet									
			28.11.2018.									

Data as to Rehabilitation under

Rehabilitation of Victim under Central scheme for assistance to Civilians Victim/Family of Victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence Period = 2nd Quarter (1-4-2022 to 30-6-2022)

Format D

Sl	Name of	Name and address of the	Whether Chargesheet/					
No.	Court with	victims with details of	Final Form submitted					
	Full	Case No. GR Case	(please specify the					
	Designation	No./ST Case No/PS Case	sections)					
		No./Comp Case No.		Details of Reh	abilitation Measure	Details of Compensation		
		(N.B: Name/Identity of						
		Rape Victim and Victim						
		under POCSO Act and						
		Juvenile not to be						
		revealed						
				<u> </u>	C 1.1. D 1.1	C	Tile and the same that	
				Compensatio	Govt Job Provided	Compensation	Job yet to be provided	
				n Amount		amount yet to be		
				paid		paid		
1	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	